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To
"~ Director, SMIT.
ean, SMIMS.
Medical Superintendent CRH/Coordinator MHA
Director SMUDDE.

Principal SMCON

Principal SMCPT

DCE (Medical), SMU

DCE (Technical), SMIT

Prof & Head, Dept. of Medical Biotechnology.
Coordinator H&SS.

Coordinator MHA

Coordinator Paramedical Courses
Senior Finance Officer, SMU
Head HR, SMU.

Head GS, SMU

Head IT, SMU

LIST OF CLOSED & RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS:
CALENDAR YEAR 2021

1 List of Closed and Restricted Holidays for the Calendar Year 2021 is
forwarded herewith as per Appendices A and B to this letter.

> Employees may avail two Restricted Holidays of their choice in a calendar
yorr ‘

N_a,\l\/B. HOls are requested that the list of holidays may please be circulated to
KQ\ all HODs/HOOs of respective institutions/departments.

N
ﬁ@/pﬁ) 4, This has the approval of the Hon’ ole Vice Chancellor. m
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anls Appces A& B

(Prof (Dr) K.S. Sherpa)
Registrar
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Appendix A
(Refers to SMU letter No. 065/SMU/REG

Holidavs 99/ 2020 Dated 4 )Nov 2020

SIKKIM MANIPAL UNIVERSITY

LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS

CALENDAR YEAR 2021

Ser Holidays Date Day No of
No days
1. | Republic Day 26 Jan 2021 Tuesday 01
2. |{losar 12 Feb 2071 Friday 01
3. | Holi 29 Mar 2021 Monday 01
4. | Good Friday 02 Apr 2021 Friday 01
S Ramnawami/Chaite Dasain 21 Apr 2021 | Wednesday 01
6. |ld-ul-Fitr/Remzan Id 14 May 2021 Friday 01
7. | Sikkim State Day 16 May 2021 Sunday 01
8. Saga Dawa/Shyadar Pidar 26 May 2021 | Wednesday i
9. | Drukpa Tsheshi 14 Jul 2021 | Wednesday 01
10 | Independence Day 15 Aug 2021 Sunday 01
11 | Janmasthami 30 Aug 2021 Monday 01
12. | Gandhi Jayanti 02 Oct 2021 Saturday 01
13, { Dushera 14 to 16 Oct | | Thursday, 03
2021 Friday &
Saturday
14 | Deepawali/Laxmi Puja 04 Nov 2021 Thursday 01
15 | Bhai Dooj/Tika 06 Nov 2021 Saturday 01
16. | Christmas Day 25 Deec 2021 Saturday al




Appendix B
(Refers to SMU letter No. 065/SMU/REG
Holidavs([jﬁ\ /2020 Dated;‘/\fD Nov 2020

SIKKIM MANIPAL UNIVERSITY

LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS
CALENDAR YEAR 2021

Ser Holiday Date Day ]

No

1 New Year’s Day 0l Jan 2021 | Friday

2. | Barahimzong 04 Jan 2021 | Monday

3. | Sonam Lochhar 10 Jan 2021 | Tuesday

4 [iohti 13 Jan 2021 |wednesday
- . - = = . .

= Maghe Sankranti/Makar Sankranti/Pongal 14 Jan 2021 | Thursday

0. Guru Govind Singh Jayanti/Nyempa Guzom |20 Jan 2021 Wednesday

7 Vasant Panchami 16 Feb 2021 | Tuesday
'8 | Shivaji Jayanti 19 Feb 2021 | Friday
9 Hazrat Ali’s Birthday/Bhumchu 26 Feb 2021 | Friday
10 | Guru Ravidas Birthday/ Bhumchu 27 Feb 2021 | Saturday
12. | Maharshi Dayanand Saraswati Jayanti 08 Mar 2021 | Monday
13 | Mahashivratri/Shivratri 11 Mar 2021 | Thursday
14 | Holika Dahan/Dolyatra 28 Mar 2021 | Sunday
15 | Chaitra Sukladi/Gudi Padava / Ugadi/Cheti |13 Apr 2021 |Tuesday
ChandVaisakhi.Vishu
16. | Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti /Vishnu 14 Apr 2021 Wednesday
. [ Mesadi/ Vaishakhadi
17 | Vaishakhadi (Bengal)/Bahag Bihu (Assam) 15 Apr 2021 | Thursday
Labour Day 01 May 2021 | Saturday
Jamat-ul-Vida 07 May 2021 | Friday
Buddha Purnima 26 May 2021 | Wednesday
—F]éﬁthday of Late Tenzing Norgay Sherpa 29 May 2021 W




23 | Birthday of His Holiness Dalai Lama 06 Jul 2021  Tucsday
24 | Rath Yatra 12 Jul 2021 | Monday
25 | Bhanu Jayanti 13 Jul 2021 | Tuesday
26 | Guru Rimpoche’s Thungkar Tshechu 19 Jul 2021 | Monday
27 | Bakrid/Id-ul.Zuha 21 Jul 2021 | Wednesday
28 | Raksha Bandhan/Pang Lhabsol 22 Aug 2021 | Sunday
29 | Tendong Lho Rum Faat 08 Aug 2021 | Sunday
30. | Muharram 19 Aug 2021 | Thursday
31 |Gnam 21 Aug 2021 | Saturday
32 | Teej (Haritalika) 09 Sep 2021 | Thursday
33 | Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayaka Chaturthi 10 Sep 2021 | Friday
34 | Indrajatra 20 Sep 2021 | Monday
35 | Birthday of Late Nar Bahadur Bhandari, 05 Oct 2021 | Tuesday
Former CM of Sikkim
36 | Milad-un-Nabi/Id-e-Milad (Birthday of 19 Oct 2021 | Tuesday
Prophet Mohammed)
37 | Mahaershi Valmiki Jayanti 20 Oct 2021 | Wednesday
38 | Lhabab Dauchen 27 0ct 2021 | Wednesdoy
39 | Naraka Chaturthi 03 Nov 2021 | Wednesday
40 | Goverdhan Puja 05 Nov 2021 | Wednesday
41 | Chhat Puja (Pratihaar Sashthi/Surya 10 Nov 2021 | Wednesday
Saasthi)
42 | Guru Tegh Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day 24 Nov 2021 | Wednesday
43 | Lhabab Duchhen 27 Nov 2021 | Saturday
44. | Tenongsi Sirijunga Sawan Telgnam /Pugal 19 Dec 2021 | Saturday
Pahim
45, | Christmas Eve/Sakewa 04 Dec 2021 | Friday
30 Dec 2021 | Thursday

46

Tamu Lochhar




